In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF TUAKAU HORTICULTURE LIMITED AND COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

A. Style of Firm: TUAKAU HORTICULTURE LIMITED AND COMPANY:

B. Names and residences of the Partners:

General Partner: TUAKAU HORTICULTURE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 26 Ruataniwha Street, Waipawa.

Special Partners: Herbert Bruce Armitage and Helen Jean Armitage both of 30 Dominion Road, Tuakau.

James Davidson Ritchie of 'Homebrook', Hobin Road, Waipawa. James Patrick Gallagher of 96 Abbotsford Road, Waipawa and Trevor Noel Mitchell of 7 Totara Crescent, Lower Hutt.

Andrew Kent Robertson of 2 Pere Street, Remuera, Auckland.

C. Capital: The amount of capital which each partner will contribute:

Name	Contributions
Special Partners:	\$
Herbert Bruce Armitage and Helen Jean Armitage	
James Davidson Ritchie	237,100
James Patrick Gallagher and Trevor Noel Mitchell	
Andrew Kent Robertson	711,300
General Partner:	

TUAKAU HORTICULTURE LIMITED

D. General Nature of Business: The management and development of property for horticultural purposes.

E. Principal Place of Business: Tuakau and Waipawa.

F. Term of Partnership:

Commencement Date: 17th day of August 1985.

Termination Date: 16th day of August 1992.

Acknowledged by the partners this 20th day of August 1985. Executed by TUAKAU HORTICULTURE LIMITED under common seal as general partner:

Signed by Herbert Bruce Armitage, Helen Jean Armitage, Andrew Kent Robertson, in the presence of:

R. K. WRIGHT, Justice of the Peace.

Nil

Signed by James Davidson Ritchie, James Patrick Gallagher and Trevor Noel Mitchell in the presence of:

E. C. KINGSTON, Justice of the Peace.

In the High Court of New Zealand

Dunedin Registry

- IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of THE REAL ESTATE INSTITUTE OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED, a society incorporated under the Incorporated Society Act—Petitioner:
 - AND—DUNEDIN REAL ESTATE AGENCY AND ACCOMMODATION CENTRE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Dunedin—Respondent:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 16th day of July 1985, presented to the said Court by the REAL ESTATE INSTITUTE OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Dunedin on the 18th day of September 1985, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

P. B. CHURCHMAN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for service is at the office of Caudwells, Solicitors, First Floor, M.L.C. Building, 320 Princess Street, Dunedin.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Dunedin, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of September 1985.

7548	10
7548	10

In the High Court of New Zealand M. No. 1124/85 Dunedin Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of MILLERS FLAT CARRYING COMPANY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Roxburgh Hydro, Millers Flat Road, Millers Flat:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 8th day of August 1985, presented to the said Court by SHELL OIL NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at "Shell House", The Terrace, Wellington and carrying on business as marketers of petroleum products; and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Dunedin on the 18th day of September 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. J. WATTS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice is given by Julian John Watts, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Cook Allan & Co., Solicitors, Colonial Mutual Building, corner Princes and High Streets, Dunedin.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Dunedin, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 17th day of September 1985.

lc

In the High Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

7555

M. No. 277/85

- IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of TARGET INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton and carrying on the business of sheet metal workers—A Debtor:
- EX PARTE—DOMESTIC AND INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington and carrying on business as suppliers of heating equipment and accessories—A Creditor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 25th day of July 1985, presented to the Court by DOMESTIC AND INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington and carrying on business as suppliers of heating equipment a daccessories; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 5th day of September 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

C. R. HORSLEY, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Brandon Brookfield Towle & Beyer, by their Agents Messrs Stace Hammond Grace & Partners, Cecil House, Garden Place, Hamilton.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service